RENEWAL AND EXTENSION OF DEFENSIVE DRIVING COURSE AGREEMENT

Acting pursuant to Section 1 of that certain Defensive Driving Course Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated June 28, 2016, by and between National Safety Council, Nebraska, a Nebraska nonprofit corporation ("<u>NSCN</u>") and the County of Lancaster, Nebraska (together with NSCN, the "<u>Parties</u>," herein), the Parties hereby agree to renew and extend the Agreement (this "<u>Extension Agreement</u>") for an additional term of one year commencing on June 28, 2017 and ending one June 28, 2018. All terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect by and between the Parties during such extended term.

This Extension Agreement may be executed and entered into in one or more separate counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original instrument, but all of which together with this Extension Agreement shall constitute one and the same instrument that is binding upon the Parties. Such counterparts may be sent and collected as copies via email or facsimile transmissions, and an electronic signature or the image of a manual signature or any such counterpart shall constitute and original and effective signature to this Extension Agreement for all purposes.

NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL, NEBRASKA, a Nebraska nonprofit corporation	LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
By: Eidoeppa	By:
Eric Koeppe, Executive Director	Chair